By: Seliger S.B. No. 1330

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

1 AN ACT

- 2 relating to funding for the operations of the Texas Low-Level
- 3 Radioactive Waste Disposal Compact Commission.
- 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
- 5 SECTION 1. Section 401.249(f), Health and Safety Code, is
- 6 reenacted and amended to read as follows:
- 7 (f) The commission shall deposit in the fund [account] the
- 8 portion of the fee collected under Section 401.245 that is
- 9 calculated in accordance with Section 401.246(a) to support the
- 10 activities of the Texas Low-Level Radioactive Waste Disposal
- 11 Compact Commission, as required by Section 4.04(4), Texas Low-Level
- 12 Radioactive Waste Disposal Compact (Section 403.006 of this code).
- 13 The fee shall be assessed for party state compact waste and nonparty
- 14 compact waste.
- 15 SECTION 2. This Act takes effect only if a specific
- 16 appropriation for the implementation of the Act is provided in a
- 17 general appropriations act of the 85th Legislature.
- SECTION 3. This Act takes effect September 1, 2017.